The Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021 - Statement of Compliance

Statement of Compliance

The Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021

Sellers of relevant charge points that are subject to the Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021 ("the Regulations") are required to provide a statement of compliance with the sale of any relevant charge point in meeting the requirements of Regulation 13.

The seller,

Seller name	Edmundson Electrical Limited
Seller address	Edmundson House Tatton Street Knutsford Cheshire WA16 6AY UNITED KINGDOM

declares under sole responsibility that the relevant charge point(s),

Charge point make	Rolec	
Charge point model	WallPod:	
	ROLEC4020, ROLEC4140, ROLEC4145	
	Product code suffixes B, G or W shown on physical products denotes the colour of the enclosure and/or fascia.	
Software version at point of sale	Version 1.0.0	
Compliance with Schedule 1 security requirements	Not Applicable	<i>Compliance with Schedule 1 is required from 30 December 2022</i>
Details of Demand Side Response (DSR) agreement if present	Supports DSR	
Manufacturer name	Rolec Services Ltd	
Manufacturer address	Ralphs Lane Frampton West Boston Lincolnshire PE20 1QU ENGLAND	
Date of sale	As per Customer Invoice	

complies with the device-level requirements set out under the Electrical Vehicles (Smart Charge Point) Regulations 2021, as detailed in the technical file (available on request).

Signature	Alf-
Authorised to sign on behalf of seller	
Name	Richard Baxter - Director of Systems & Procedures
Date	10 th October 2022